

Proud to be 100% Canadian and Employee Owned

October 22, 2019

To: Vendor Address: Vendor

## Subject: TSC Stores LP to be Amalgamated into Peavey Industries LP – Effective January 1, 2020

Effective January 1, 2020 the legal entity TSC Stores LP will be amalgamated into its parent Peavey Industries LP. Peavey Industries LP will operate three divisional banners: Peavey Mart, TSC Stores and Mainstreet Hardware.

The processes with respect to purchase orders, payments, customs clearing, NAFTA certificates of origin, and shipping procedures will be the same for the three banners all operating under Peavey Industries LP.

What this means to our valued vendors:

- 1) Purchase Orders will have the name of Peavey Industries LP for shipments to be received in 2020 (please note the "SHIP TO" address on the Purchase Order before processing)
- 2) Payments will be from the Peavey Industries LP bank account in 2020 (even if the purchase order was issued in 2019 as TSC Stores LP)
- 3) Canadian Customs Forms Shipments to be received after January 1, 2020 will need to identify the following information:

Importer Name: Peavey Industries LP

Business Number#: 794330696

- 4) NAFTA Certificate of Origins Vendors will need to submit their 2020 NAFTA Certificate of Origin Renewals with the above information. Vendors will be provided with a subsequent letter reminding them to submit their NAFTA Certificates
- 5) We will continue to have 2 shipping points: Red Deer, Alberta and London, Ontario

To assist with this transition, we will send you in a separate delivery our Vendor Manual that would address many of your issues.

Kindly update your "BILL TO" name and address to Peavey Industries LP at 7740 40 Ave, Red Deer AB T4P 2H9.

Please note: payment terms and vendor rebates will remain unchanged.













## Proud to be 100% Canadian and Employee Owned

If you have any questions, please contact your Category Manager to clarify any of your questions.

Yours truly,

Kevin Higa, CFO Peavey Industries LP









